

The Vegan Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Welsh Cake Biscuits:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

Vegan Sea Salted Caramel Fudge:

TBC

Vegan Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), filtered water, sea salt (1,7%), fava bean preparation, plant-based emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, Sugar, Oat milk, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) (7%), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil) (7%), Spices.

For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Strawberry & Champagne Preserve:

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, Champagne (0.5%).
240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

8 Vegan Truffles:

Ingredients

Peanut butter – Chocolate (30%): [dark chocolate, cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322) natural vanilla flavouring], PEANUT butter (PEANUTS). May contain traces of SHELLED TREE NUTS, and SESAME SEEDS.

Orange & Olive Oil – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322) natural vanilla flavouring]. Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], Olive oil, Orange extract [rapeseed oil, orange oil].

Raspberry & Coconut– Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, raspberries, sugar, Desiccated coconut [SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Raspberry powder.

Cherry Bakewell – Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, cherries, sugar, ALMOND EXTRACT [rapeseed oil, ALMOND oil], ALMONDS

Rose & Raspberry Dark Chocolate Bar:

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla, dried raspberry pieces (2%), rose extract (0.1%): emulsifier (polysorbate 80, rose extract, geranium extract, rhodinol, geraniol and palmarosa extract).